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European foreword 

This document (EN 573-3:2019/prA1:2021) has been prepared by Technical Committee CEN/TC 132 
“Aluminium and its alloys”, the secretariat of which is held by AFNOR. 

This document is currently submitted to the CEN Enquiry. 
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1 Modification to Table 2 – Aluminium alloys — 2 000 series — Al Cu 

Add the following alloys in Table 2 - Aluminium alloys — 2 000 series — Al Cu 

Table 2 — Aluminium alloys — 2 000 series — Al Cu 

Alloy designation 
Si Fe Cu Mn Mg Cr Ni Zn Ti Ga V Remarks 

Others a Aluminium 

Numerical Chemical 
symbols Each Total 

b 
min. 

EN AW-
2033 

EN AW-Al 
Cu2.5MnSiMgBi 

0,10 – 
1,2 0,7 2,2 – 

2,7 
0,40 – 

1,0 
0,20 – 

0,6 0,15 0,15 0,50 0,10     Bi: 0,05 
−0,8 0,05 0,15 Remainder 

EN AW-
2077 

EN AW-Al 
Cu4,5MgMnSiBi 

0,40 – 
1,00 0,7 4,0 

−5,0 
0,6 – 
1,2 

0,6 – 
1,2 0,20 0,20 0,25 0,15 - - 

Li: 0,15 
Bi: 0,20 – 

0,9 
Ag: 0,15 
Zr: 0,15 

0,05 0,15 Remainder 

2 Modification to Table 4 – Aluminium alloys — 4 000 series — Al Si 

Modify the following alloys in Table 4 - Aluminium alloys — 4 000 series — Al Si. 

Table 4 — Aluminium alloys — 4 000 series — Al Si 

Alloy designation 
Si Fe Cu Mn Mg Cr Ni Zn Ti Ga V Remarks 

Othersa Aluminium 

Numerical Chemical 
symbols Each Total 

b 
min. 

EN AW-4025 EN AW- Al 
Si2MnCuMg 

1,2 – 
2,2 0,7 0,30 – 

0,7 
0,6 – 
1,2 

0,10 – 
0,50 - - 0,20 0,20 - - - 0,05 0,15 Remainder 
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